

Terms and Conditions of Entry

## General

1. By entering a Welsh Rowing competition, competitors agree to be bound by all Terms and Conditions of Entry. This document should be read in conjunction with the Entry Information & Competition Rules.

2. Competitors are bound by the rules and terms of the event unless otherwise stated.

3. Accessible versions of this and all other documentation concerning the competition are available on request, please contact <a href="mailto:admin@welshrowing.com">admin@welshrowing.com</a>

4. By entering and participating in a Welsh Rowing competition, competitors agree to abide by all Welsh Rowing Regulations and policies including, but not limited to, Anti-Doping, Safeguarding, Disciplinary and Adults at Risk. Our policies can be found here: <a href="https://www.welshrowing.com/en/about-us/policies-documents">https://www.welshrowing.com/en/about-us/policies-documents</a>

5. Welsh Rowing is committed to clean sport and believe that every rower has a right to take part knowing that they and other competitors are competing clean. All athletes and athlete support personnel who take part in a Welsh Rowing event are bound to and abide by the British Rowing anti-doping regulations and Welsh Rowing Anti-Doping Rules (which are the UK Anti-Doping Rules) for a minimum of 12 months from the date of competition.

Please familiarise yourself with British Rowing Clean Sport webpage which includes all of the current rules and is found <u>here</u> Welsh Rowing's anti-doping policy can be found <u>here</u>.

All participants are encouraged to report any information, or suspicions concerning a competitor in breach of the Anti-Doping Rules. To understand more about anti-doping, the rules, your responsibilities, and how to report doping please visit <u>our website</u>.

Any reference to 'we', 'us' or 'our' refers to the Welsh Amateur Rowing Association T/A Welsh Rowing, a Company Limited by Guarantee, registered in England and Wales under 06500231.